# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|--------------------------|
| NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| 11/01/2003               |
|                          |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Chicopee, Inc. |          | 04/25/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Polymer Group, Inc.    |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 4055 Faber Place Drive |
| Internal Address: | Suite 201              |
| City:             | North Charleston       |
| State/Country:    | SOUTH CAROLINA         |
| Postal Code:      | 29405                  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1256427 |           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)876-2107

ajhoover@woodphillips.com Email:

Allen J. Hoover Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 3800** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PGI6044T0540US  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Allen J. Hoover |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0024** 

900055536

| Signature:   | /Allen J. Hoover/ |  |
|--|-------------------|--|
| Date:  | 08/13/2006        |  |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Reg.1256427.Assignment#page1.tif |                   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0025

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on April 3, 2006, as of November 1, 2003, by Chicopee, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to Polymer Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a postal address at 4055 Faber Place Drive, Suite 201, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Chicopee, Inc., hereby assigns to Polymer Group, Inc., as of November 1, 2003, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,256,427, the trademark covered thereby, and all associated good will.

|                                       | hicopee, Inc. /     |  |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
|                                       | By Maris Lyan       |  |
|                                       | Ma∳is M. Çivam∦i    |  |
|                                       | Assistant Secretary |  |
| State of South Carolina               | )                   |  |
| _                                     | ) ss                |  |
| Counties of Charleston and Dorchester | )                   |  |

Before me on April <u>25</u>, 2006, appeared Mavis M. Gyamfi, Assistant Secretary of Chicopee, inc., who acknowledged to me that she executed the TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT above as her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Chicopee, Inc.

Notary Public Exp: 11-09-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0026

**RECORDED: 08/13/2006**